City of Rock Falls

603 W. 10th Street Rock Falls, IL 61071-2854

since 1867

City Clerk 815-622-1100 Ext. 4

City Treasurer Kay Abner 815-622-1100

SPECIAL TOURISM COMMITTEE May 4, 2020 10:00 a.m.

AGENDA

Governor Pritzker's Executive Orders No. 2020-07 and No. 2020-18, suspends the in-person attendance requirement for members of the public body and allows for remote participation. In light of the current COVID-19 public health emergency and the prohibition of public gatherings of 10 or more, the City of Rock Falls has chosen to conduct the Tourism Committee Meeting remotely.

If you would like to listen to the meeting, please go to https://zoom.us/j/96186483986

To submit questions or comments for the Audience Request portion of the meeting:

Submit your questions to <u>meeting@rockfalls61071.com</u> prior to May 4, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. and your questions and/or comments, if appropriate, will be read during the meeting and addressed at that time.

- 1. Call to Order Chairman Schuneman
- 2. Audience Requests
- 3. Review of a City of Rock Falls Emergency Hospitality Grant and Small Business Grant
- 4. Adjournment

Next Regular Meeting: 05-13-2020 at 10:00 a.m.

Posted: 05-01-2020 Michelle K. Conklin, Deputy City Clerk

Mayor William B. Wescott 815-380-5333

City Administrator Robbin Blackert 815-564-1366